204 10/02
Applications
� Home appliances
– doorlock for washing machines
– thermal actuators
– insecticide and perfume vaporizers
Features
� Silver metallization

Heating Elements
205 10/02
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TRef
°C
Rmin
(V = VN)
Ω
Tsurf
2)
(V = VN)
°C
RN
(Vmeas ≤ 1,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
50 17501) 90 4200 B59053A0050A010
70 1400 105 4200 B59053A0070A010
90 1200 120 4200 B59053A0090A010
110 960 135 4200 B59053A0110A010
130 840 155 4200 B59053A0130A010
150 700 170 4200 B59053A0150A010
180 530 200 4200 B59053A0180A010
220 640 235 6000 B59053A0220A010
270 530 275 6000 B59053A0270A010
Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
1) T (RPTC = Rmin) < 25°C
2) Measured between points
0
PTCR
PTCT
TPT0307-I
Ω
103
104
105
106
710
108
1010
50 100 150 200˚C
50 ˚C
70 ˚C
110 ˚C
90 ˚C
RefT
B59053A0**0A010
0
PTCR
PTCT
TPT0308-R